

Legislation Text

File #: 22-049, Version: 1

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHEROKEE NATION WAREHOUSE TO DONATE SURPLUS ITEMS TO ADAIR COUNTY 911

WHEREAS, the Cherokee Nation since time immemorial has exercised the sovereign rights of self-government on behalf of the Cherokee people;

WHEREAS, the Cherokee Nation is a federally recognized Indian Nation with a historic and continual government to government relationship with the United States of America;

WHEREAS, the Cherokee Nation Warehouse has the following items in its inventory that has been deemed surplus: 7- Black Chairs, 13- Blue Chairs, 5- Desks, 1- Table, 2- Cabinet Shelves.

CN Item #	Description
4493	Black Chair
4882	Black Chair
4851	Black Chair
4679	Black Chair
4813	Black Chair
5242	Black Chair
4674	Black Chair
5568 or 55	72 (if others are

5568 or 5572 (if others are in poor condition)-Black Chairs

5292-5336 13- Blue Guest Chairs

45657	Office Desk
4616	Office Desk
	0 11100 2 0011
73032	Office Desk
40402	Office Desk
42225	Office Desk

5266 Table

4442Cabinet Shelves4443Cabinet Shelves

WHEREAS, the Cherokee Nation Warehouse desires to donate these items in "as- is" condition.

WHEREAS, the Adair County 911 located within the Cherokee Nation jurisdictional

boundaries, operates on limited funds and the donation of said items would benefit them greatly.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CHEROKEE NATION, that the Tribal Council hereby authorizes Cherokee Nation Warehouse to donate these surplus items to Adair County 911 as set out above.

CERTIFICATION

The foregoing resolution was adopted by the Council of the Cherokee Nation at a duly called meeting on the _____ of June, 2022 having ____ members present, constitution a quorum, by the vote of ____ yea; ____ nay; ___abstaining.